	IT OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		CONSTRUCTION		E SURVEY PLETED
		MHL079-110	B. WING			12/2021
IAME OF F	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		DDRESS, CITY, ST	TATE, ZIP CODE		
BRENTW	OOD MANOR		NTWOOD DRI			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF ( (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTI CROSS-REFERENCED TO T DEFICIENC'	ON SHOULD BE HE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLET DATE
V 000	INITIAL COMMEN	TS	V 000			
	An annual survey was completed on 8/12/21. Deficiencies were cited.					
	category: 10A NCA	sed for the following service C 27G .5600C Supervised th Developmental Disabilities.				
V 112	27G .0205 (C-D) Assessment/Treatr	nent/Habilitation Plan	V 112			
	PLAN (c) The plan shall I assessment, and ir legally responsible of admission for clir receive services be (d) The plan shall i (1) client outcome achieved by provisi projected date of ac (2) strategies; (3) staff responsibl (4) a schedule for annually in consulta responsible person (5) basis for evalua outcome achievem (6) written consent responsible party, o	ILITATION OR SERVICE be developed based on the in partnership with the client or person or both, within 30 days ents who are expected to eyond 30 days. include: (s) that are anticipated to be on of the service and a chievement; le; review of the plan at least ation with the client or legally or both; ation or assessment of				
	ealth Service Regulation / DIRECTOR'S OR PROVID					

STATEMEN	of Health Service Re NT OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE A. BUILDING:	CONSTRUCTION		E SURVEY PLETED
		MHL079-110	B. WING		08/	12/2021
NAME OF	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET ADI	DRESS, CITY, ST	TATE, ZIP CODE		
		185 BREN		VE		
BRENIV	VOOD MANOR	REIDSVIL	LE, NC 2732	0		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACT CROSS-REFERENCED TO 1 DEFICIENC	TION SHOULD BE THE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLET DATE
V 112	Continued From pa	ge 1	V 112			
	interview, the facility treatment needs an to address those ne (#1 and #4). The fi	on, record review and y failed to document the d the strategies implemented eeds for 2 of 4 audited clients ndings are:				
	approximately 11:48 - A mattress on t Observation on 8/10 approximately 11:48 - A mattress on t	he floor with linens and pillow 0/21 of client #4's bedroom at				
	<ul> <li>An admission d 2019</li> <li>Diagnoses of M Disorder (D/O); Atternoise - Combined Type; C Other Specified Dep Ear Infections</li> <li>A letter dated 4, mother/legal guardi #1 be allowed to slee floor of his bedroom</li> <li>A document daternoise Human Rights Compared the mother's request</li> <li>A treatment plate documentation that treatment needs and</li> </ul>	ted 8/6/21 and signed by a mittee member responding to				

Division of Health Service Regulation STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE SURVEY		
	OF CORRECTION	IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	A. BUILDING:		- 08/12/2021	
		MHL079-110	B. WING			
NAME OF	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET A	DDRESS, CITY, S	TATE, ZIP CODE		
		185 BRE		VE		
BRENIV	VOOD MANOR	REIDSVI	LLE, NC 2732	0		
(X4) ID		ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	ID			(X5) COMPLET
PREFIX TAG		SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACT CROSS-REFERENCED TO	THE APPROPRIATE	DATE
				DEFICIENC	CY)	
V 112	Continued From pa	age 2	V 112			
	Review on 8/12/21	of client #4's record revealed:				
		date of 11/12/13				
	- Diagnoses of A	utism Spectrum D/O,				
	Moderate IDD, Atax	xia and Epilepsy				
		an dated 10/1/20 with no				
		documentation that reflected which of client #4's				
	reatment needs and/or behaviors were being					
		ng client #4 sleep on his				
		mattress and box spring				
	instead of in a bed					
	Interviews on 8/10/21 with the House Manager					
	(HM) revealed:					
	- Confirmation of client #1's mother's written					
	request for client #1 to be allowed to sleep on a					
	mattress on his bedroom floor					
	- Client #1's mother was concerned about his					
		having destroyed his beds in the past and she did				
		continue to replace his bed				
		- A Human Rights Committee member had				
	signed off on allowing client #1 to sleep on the floor on a mattress					
		sed this information was not				
		treatment plan as all those				
		, including client #1's care				
		ware of his sleeping				
	arrangement					
		lept on the floor on a mattress				
		nce his admission to the				
		story of having seizures				
		' was placed beside client #4's				
		if he were to have a seizure he would not be injured				
		ed that client #4 had not had a				
		four years, although she could				
	not provide a seizu					
		she believed client #4 had				
		zures because he was being				
	seen by a neurolog	ist and he took a prescription				
	medication to decre	ease and/or stop possible				

	IT OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE A. BUILDING: _	CONSTRUCTION		E SURVEY PLETED
		MHL079-110	B. WING		08/12/2021	
NAME OF I	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET A	DDRESS, CITY, ST	ATE, ZIP CODE		
BRENTV	VOOD MANOR		NTWOOD DRIV LLE, NC 27320			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ( MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACT CROSS-REFERENCED TO 1 DEFICIENC	ION SHOULD BE THE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLET DATE
V 112	Continued From pa	ge 3	V 112			
	client #4's treatmer reflected why client traditional bed, inclu reflected client #4's been reviewed and Committee	ays been documentation in at plan and/or his record which #4 should not sleep in a uding documentation which sleeping arrangements had approved by a Human Rights sed the documentation was cord.				
V 114	27G .0207 Emerge	27G .0207 Emergency Plans and Supplies				
	AND SUPPLIES (a) A written fire pla area-wide disaster shall be approved b authority. (b) The plan shall b and evacuation pro posted in the facility (c) Fire and disaste shall be held at lease repeated for each s under conditions th	207 EMERGENCY PLANS an for each facility and plan shall be developed and by the appropriate local we made available to all staff cedures and routes shall be cedures and routes shall be for drills in a 24-hour facility st quarterly and shall be shift. Drills shall be conducted at simulate fire emergencies. all have basic first aid supplies				
	failed to ensure fire	et as evidenced by: and record review, the facility and disaster drills were held nd repeated for each shift.				
	Interview on 8/11/2	1 with the House Manager				

	EMENT OF DEFICIENCIES       (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA         PLAN OF CORRECTION       IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING:		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		MHL079-110	B. WING		08/	12/2021
NAME OF	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET A	DDRESS, CITY, ST	TATE, ZIP CODE		
BRENTV	VOOD MANOR		NTWOOD DRIV			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACT CROSS-REFERENCED TO DEFICIENC	FION SHOULD BE THE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETI DATE
V 114	Continued From pa	age 4	V 114			
		nifts were as follows: 8 am - 2 n - 9:30 pm (second shift) and rd shift)				
	from 9/8/20-8/5/21 - Staff document third shift; however times listed for the drills had been held third shift - No documentat	ted fire drills had been held on , based on a review of the drills, it was determined the d on second shift instead of tion a fire drill had been held en the hours of 9:30 pm and 8				
	from 8/15/20-8/2/2 <sup>-7</sup> - Staff document held on third shift; H the times listed for the drills had been third shift - No documentat	ted disaster drills had been nowever, based on a review of the drills, it was determined held on second shift instead o tion a disaster drill had been etween the hours of 9:30 pm				
	<ul> <li>with the HM reveale</li> <li>Fire and disast</li> <li>Staff did not was</li> <li>9:30 pm to conduct</li> <li>would cause a disruand could trigger be</li> <li>Staff were also client who had a his outside at night as</li> <li>facility without staff</li> <li>She planned to</li> </ul>	er drills were held monthly ant to wake the clients after t a fire or disaster drill as this uption to their sleep schedule ehaviors concerned about having a story of elopement using being an opportunity to leave the				

STATE FORM

9CGX11

If continuation sheet 5 of 7

	of Health Service Re TOF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING:		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		MHL079-110	B. WING		08/	12/2021
NAME OF	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		DRESS, CITY, ST			
BRENTV	VOOD MANOR		NTWOOD DRIV LE, NC 2732			
(X4) ID			ID	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF		(X5) COMPLET
PREFIX TAG		/ MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACT CROSS-REFERENCED TO T DEFICIENC	THE APPROPRIATE	DATE
V 114	Continued From pa	ge 5	V 114			
	clients' safe and mi occurring - While there we during third shift, if during third shift wh	d shift while still keeping the nimizing the risk for a behavior re always two staff on duty a fire or disaster drill were held hile she was present in the let up to assist the two other				
V 752	27G .0304(b)(4) Ho	t Water Temperatures	V 752			
	EQUIPMENT (b) Safety: Each fa constructed and eq ensures the physica visitors. (4) In areas c exposed to hot wate	804 FACILITY DESIGN AND cility shall be designed, uipped in a manner that al safety of clients, staff and of the facility where clients are er, the temperature of the tained between 100-116 t.				
	failed to ensure the the areas of the hore	on and interview, the facility temperature of the water in me where the clients were er was maintained between				
	am revealed:	0/21 at approximately 11:55 re of the hot water at the 32 degrees				
	am revealed:	0/21 at approximately 11:58 re of the hot water at the 35 degrees				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES       (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA         AND PLAN OF CORRECTION       IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
	or contraction		A. BUILDING:			
		MHL079-110	B. WING		08/	12/2021
AME OF	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET A	DDRESS, CITY, ST	TATE, ZIP CODE		
RENTV	VOOD MANOR		NTWOOD DRI			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACT CROSS-REFERENCED TO DEFICIENC	TION SHOULD BE THE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLET DATE
V 752	Continued From pa	ige 6	V 752		-	
	revealed: - She was not aw water at the kitcher - The facility had well water to "city w contributed to there temperature of the - Because the cl regulate the temperal always assisted the access to the water as a result none of due to the higher tessink - She had contage	21 with the House Manager ware the temperature of the a sink was over 130 degrees recently changed over from vater" and this may have being a change in the water ients did not have the ability to rature of the water, staff e clients when they needed r in any area of the home and the clients had been injured emperature of the water at the cted the facility's maintenance the issue immediately.				